
General $230,143
Capital Outlay $3,068,958
Special Education $153,453

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.635
Owner Occupied $3.659
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.572
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.650

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,719,361
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,719,361Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $265,826,138
Owner Occupied $56,622,308
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $14,483,431

Total $336,931,877

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.5
18.2%

20.7

$56,150Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 170.141
9-12 79.675

177.298
84.701

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 269.000 281.789

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 283

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 159

District Dropout Rate 1.5%

% Special Needs Students* 19.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 38.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.3%

22

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 250

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 263

Educational Funds $13,452

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 263.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

19

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

18.4
17.8
15.6

17.3
17.5

54

2024-2025 Profile of Waverly 14-5

Home County: Codington

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 19.184 19.790

319 Mary Pl, Waverly, SD 57201-9700

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $75,038

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,650,536
PK Instruction $50,073
Adult Instruction $0

$347,584
$14,230

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $186,651

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $826,945
County $14,236

State $2,458,323
Federal $75,952
Total $3,375,456

$834,376
$0
$0

$81,148

$474,700
$0
$0
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$915,524 $474,700

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$8,359

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$108,108
$392,969

$285,060
$0

$0
$0

$135,695
$5,628

$0
$0

$22,528
$19,623

$103,213
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$6,600

$145,963

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$203,306 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$298,442 $786,208 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,374,654

$32,454
$0

$77,194
$183,274
$105,960

$0
$89,997

$123,283
$58,107

$6,685
$0
$0

$96,021

$489,473
$17,618

$0
$10,348
$93,794
$60,174

$0
$37,270
$50,696
$21,467

$912
$0
$0

$12,855

$91,832
$14,230

$0
$123,258

$29,636
$21,245

$0
$121,164

$25,130
$6,453

$261
$0
$0

$59,955

$52,631
$0
$0

$520
$5,868

$15,926
$0

$63,212
$85,951

$125,482
$500

$0
$0

$37,442

$135,493
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$773,008
$135,694

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$80,396
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,946
$0
$0

$22,528
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Waverly 14-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$168,837 $207,827

$3,175,145 $1,115,643 $465,026Total Expenditures

$2,147,631 $794,607 $493,164 $387,533 $1,044,196 $104,869


