



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Waverly 14-5

319 Mary Pl, Waverly, SD 57201-9700

Home County: Codington

Area in Square Miles: 250

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	283
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	263
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	263.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	159
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	54
% Special Needs Students*	19.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	38.8%
District Dropout Rate	1.5%
District Attendance Rate	95.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.1
Number of Graduates	22

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$56,150	
Avg Years of Experience	13.5	
% with Advanced Degrees	18.2%	
Certified Instructional Staff	20.7	
Classroom Staff	1.0	

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	15.6
Math	17.8
Reading	18.4
Science	17.3
Composite Score	17.5
Number Tested	19

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$75,038

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	19.184	19.790
KG-8	170.141	177.298
9-12	79.675	84.701
<b>Total</b>	<b>269.000</b>	<b>281.789</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,719,361
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$1,719,361</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$230,143
Capital Outlay	\$3,068,958
Special Education	\$153,453
Impact Aid	\$0

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$13,452

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$265,826,138
Owner Occupied	\$56,622,308
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$14,483,431
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$336,931,877</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.635
Owner Occupied	\$3.659
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.572
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.650
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

\* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

## Waverly 14-5

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$826,945	\$834,376	\$474,700
County	\$14,236	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,458,323	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$75,952	\$81,148	\$0
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$3,375,456</b>	<b>\$915,524</b>	<b>\$474,700</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$168,837	\$207,827
Other Enterprise	\$6,600	\$8,359

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,650,536	\$145,963	\$347,584
PK Instruction	\$50,073	\$0	\$14,230
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$108,108	\$0	\$103,213
Administration Services	\$392,969	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$203,306	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$298,442	\$786,208	\$0
Transportation Services	\$285,060	\$135,695	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$5,628	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$22,528	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$186,651	\$19,623	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$3,175,145</b>	<b>\$1,115,643</b>	<b>\$465,026</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,374,654	\$489,473	\$91,832	\$52,631	\$135,493	\$0
PK Instruction	\$32,454	\$17,618	\$14,230	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$77,194	\$10,348	\$123,258	\$520	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$183,274	\$93,794	\$29,636	\$5,868	\$0	\$80,396
Fiscal Services	\$105,960	\$60,174	\$21,245	\$15,926	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$89,997	\$37,270	\$121,164	\$63,212	\$773,008	\$0
Transportation Services	\$123,283	\$50,696	\$25,130	\$85,951	\$135,694	\$0
Other Support Services	\$58,107	\$21,467	\$6,453	\$125,482	\$0	\$1,946
Community Services	\$6,685	\$912	\$261	\$500	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$22,528
Co-Curricular	\$96,021	\$12,855	\$59,955	\$37,442	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$2,147,631</b>	<b>\$794,607</b>	<b>\$493,164</b>	<b>\$387,533</b>	<b>\$1,044,196</b>	<b>\$104,869</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.